Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to T's upon the terms and subject to the 
conditions of this ordinance, to maintain and use a portion of the public right of way for a 
sidewalk cafe adjacent to its premises located at 5025 N. Clark St.. Said sidewalk cafe area #1 
shall be one hundred fifteen (115) feet in length and twelve (12) feet in width for a total of one 
thousand three hundred eighty (1380) square feet and shall allow six (6) feet of clear space 
from the face of the curb/building line along W. Winnemac Avenue (The configuration for this 
sidewalk cafe is permitted contingent upon the approval and subsequent to the installation if 
decorative pavers in the parkway at the location indicated by grass.).